
Spring Half termISSUE 5

Thank you for all your donations for our
Mufti Day in aid of Children’s Mental
Health week. We’re delighted to
announce that we raised a grand total of
£209.08! Combined with our Odd Socks
Day donations we have raised over £330!

Howard Headlines

Monday 12th February to
Friday 16th February -
Half term holiday

Monday 19th February -
Staff and pupils return to
school.

Tuesday 20th/Thursday
22nd February - Year 6
parents’ evenings (earlier
due to SATs)

Thursday 7th March -
World Book Day

Monday 11th March -
Science Fair (projects into
school by 8th March)

Friday 15th March - Red
Nose Day

Wednesday 27th March -
Culture Day

Thursday 28th March -
Last day of term

Week commencing
Monday 29th April -
Reception to Year 5
parents’ evenings

Key Dates 
for Spring 2

Thank you!

News
After the excitement of our Christmas events at
school, this half term has been jam-packed with

more events and outings, including trips to
Croydon Fire Station, Lloyd Park and Stanley

Arts.

This term we also welcomed a new teacher, Miss
Crowfoot, to our Chelsea Reception class. Miss

Crowfoot has settled into school life well and has
been a huge asset. We are very happy to have

her on board!

After half term we have more to look forward to,
including our Year 5&6 Choir performance at the

Fairfield Halls on Wednesday 6th March.

We have also been enjoying some class
assembly performances for parents, and look

forward to more assemblies from Year 5 London
Bridge class on Monday 26th February and Year

5 Cannon Street class on Monday 4th March.


